
Houghton & Wyton Parish Council 
Community Infrastructure Levy Statement 2024-25 

NoteDetails £No* 
CIL Receipts for reported year 1 1,875.11

Cash 
Total CIL receipts for reported year 1 1,875.11 
Details of any notices received in accordance with 
regulation 59E, including -

The total value of GIL receipts subject to the 2 0aforementioned notices during the reported year 

The total value of GIL receipts subject to the 
aforementioned notices in any year that has not 2 0been paid to the relevant charging authority by the 
end of the reported year 

Total value of CIL receipts subject to 0aforementioned notices for reported year 

Total GIL receipts for reported year (2024/25) 3 1,875.11 
GIL receipts from previous years retained 3 184,770.62 

Total Amount of CIL receipts during 2024/25 186,645.73 
Expenditure on infrastructure 4 £ 106,175.56 

Total CIL expenditure for reported year 4 £ 106,175.56 
CIL receipts retained at end of 2024/25 80,470.17 
Summary of CIL expenditure during the reported 
year including: 

The amount of GIL to which an infrastructure payment 5relates (Please list each payment individually) 

The item of infrastructure to which the above payment 
relates and criteria *(a) or (b) 

a) The provision, improvement, replacement, INSERT DETAILS IN BOX operation or maintenance of infrastructure: or 5 BELOW
b) Anything else that is concerned with 
addressing the demands that development 
places on an area. 

ISee attached 

*See Notes over 

Notes 
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1 Regulation 62A 2(a) of the Community Infrastructure Levy Regulations 2010 (as amended) 
requires a local council to report the total CIL receipts for the reported year 

2 Regulation 62A 2(d) of the Community Infrastructure Levy Regulations 2010 (as amended) 

(i) The total value of CIL receipts subject to notices served in accordance with regulation 59E 
during the reported year 

(ii) The total value of CIL receipts subject to a notice served in accordance with regulation 59E 
in any year that has not been paid to the relevant charging authority by the end of the reported 
year. 

3 Regulation 62A 2(e) of the Community Infrastructure Levy Regulations 2010 (as amended) 
requires a local council to report details of the total amount of: 

(i) CIL receipts for the reported year retained at the end of the reported year; and 

(ii) CIL receipts from previous years retained at the end of the reported year. 

4 Regulation 62A 2(b) of the Community Infrastructure Levy Regulations 2010 (as amended) 
requires a local council to report the total CIL expenditure for the reported year 

5 Regulation 62A 2(c) of the Community Infrastructure Regulations 2010 (as amended) 
requires a local council to provide a summary of GIL expenditure during the reported year including 

(i) The items to which CIL has been applied; and 
(ii) The amount of CIL expenditure on each item. 

Please state under which criteria the funds have been spent (a) or (b). 

(a) the provision, improvement, replacement, operation or maintenance of infrastructure: or 

(b) anything else that is concerned with addressing the demands that development places on an 
area. 

1 Regulation 59E covers notices served by Huntingdonshire District Council (HOC) on the Town or 
Parish Council requiring it repay some or all of the CIL receipts where HOC believes some or all of 
the CIL received by the Town or Parish Council has not been spent in accordance with the 
regulations to support the development of its area within 5 years of receipt or has been applied not 
in accordance with the regulations as stated at Regulation 59C. 



Houghton & Wyton Parish Council 
CIL Spend 2024-25 
Retained 23-24 £ 184,770.62 
Received in 24-25 £ 1,875.11 
CIL to be accounted for £ 186,645.73 

Criteria Reason £ - VAT Voucher 
a Playground £ 13,360.00 346 
a Playground £ 9,532.69 64 
a Pavilion Floor £ 2,308.00 327 
a Fencing £ 1,563.67 310 
a Pavilion Floor £ 1,538.67 306 
a Fencing £ 1,650.00 308 
a Playground £ 1,212.60 136 
a Fencing £ 798.00 87 
a Local Highway Init iative £ 785.69 5 
a Playing Field £ 620.00 130 
a Defib £ 491.66 33 
a Pavilion roof £ 480.00 278 
a Playground £ 456.00 8 
a Playground £ 456.00 35 
a Cemetery Ext'n £ 540.00 347 
a Churchyard Maintenance £ 485.99 269 
a Trees £ 375.00 76 
a Trees £ 325.00 117 
a Pavilion Maintenance £ 399.00 233 
a Cemetery Ext'n £ 360.00 265 
b Flood Group £ 283.33 246 
b Neighbourhood Plan £ 310.00 325 
a Refuse collection £ 269.80 192 
a Defib £ 223.00 298 
a Pavilion roof £ 220.00 219 
a Refuse collection £ 252.50 296 
a Refuse collection £ 232.90 99 
a Refuse col lection £ 219.70 1 
a Fencing £ 170.00 309 
a Pavilion maintenance £ 140.00 267 
b Playing Field £ 1,721.00 137 
b Playing Field £ 1,253.00 202 
a Defib £ 1,500.00 234 
a Green Areas £ 1,170.00 59 
a Green Areas £ 1,155.00 577 
a Village Centre £ 666.00 197 
a Village Centre £ 600.00 344 
a Green Areas £ 675.00 37 
a Green Areas £ 51.00 6 
a Green Areas £ 510.00 58 
a Village Centre £ 208.33 345 
a Green Areas £ 195.00 95 



a Pavilion Maintenance 
a Asset Maint enance 
a Playground 
a Playground 
a Playground 
a Playground 
a Asset Maintenance 
a Green Areas 
b Energy Survey 
b Speed sign 
a PWLB 
a PWLB 
a Playing Field 
a Playing Field 
a Playing Field 
b Chuchyard 
b Playing Field lease 
b Playing Field lease 
b Playing Field lease 
a Asset Maintenance 
a Asset Maintenance 
a Asset Maintenance 
a Asset Maintenance 
a Asset Maintenance 
a Asset Maintenance 
a Asset Maintenance 
a Asset Maintenance 
a Asset Maintenance 
b Playing Field lease 
b Playing Field lease 
b Wages 

Spent 

£ 169.00 
£ 108.31 
£ 94.00 
£ 85.00 
£ 85.00 
£ 75.00 
£ 80.00 
£ 85.00 
£ 5,000.00 
£ 3,510.00 
£ 2,195.00 
£ 2,175.50 
£ 1,500.00 
£ 1,100.00 
£ 650.00 
£ 500.00 
£ 347.22 
£ 347.22 
£ 347.22 
£ 53.12 
£ 63.50 
£ 60.00 
£ 49.12 
£ 50.00 
£ 32.66 
£ 25.87 
£ 13.75 
£ 9.99 
£ 755.40 
£ 30,000.00 
£ 6,845.15 

£106,175.56 
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Remaining £80,470.17 
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